DATE: 28/11/2024



To Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

REF: WEALTH FIRST PORTFOLIO MANAGERS LIMITED

SCRIP CODE: WEALTH

SUB: INTIMATION OF REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 – REPORTING OF CYBER FRAUD

Dear Sir,

With reference to captioned subject, we wish to inform you that there was an instance of Cyber Fraud against the Company by an external Third Party dated 27th November, 2024 amounting upto Rs. 1.98 Crore.

Company has already taken necessary legal actions with appropriate authorities.

Kindly note that it will have no adverse material impact on the any day-to-day business operations of the Company.

The brief particulars of cyber fraud as required under Regulation 30 are enclosed as **Annexure A**.

There was no breach/leak of any data of the Company or Client.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF WEALTH FIRST PORTFOLIO MANAGERS LIMITED

ASHISH SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00089075

Wealth First Portfolio Managers Limited

CIN No. - L67120GJ2002PLC040636

ANNEXURE A

Sr. No.	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
01	Nature of Fraud/ default/arrest	A cyber fraud was detected against the
		Company by an external Third Party
		dated 27 th November, 2024.
02	Estimated impact on the listed entity	Upto Rs. 1.98 Cr.
03	Time of occurrence	On 27 th November, 2024.
04	Person(s) involved	External Third Party
05	Estimated amount involved (if any)	Upto Rs. 1.98 Cr.
06	Whether such fraud/default/arrest has been	Reported to Cyber Crime Department
	reported to appropriate authorities	and Police Station having jurisdiction.
07	Corrective measures taken by the listed entity	Reported to Cyber Crime Department
	on account of such fraud/ default .	and Police Station having jurisdiction.

There was no breach/leak of any data of the Company or Client.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF WEALTH FIRST PORTFOLIO MANAGERS LIMITED

ASHISH SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00089075